

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).33695/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-06-2018 in WPIL No. 173/2015 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

SUNITA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.134381/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.134382/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.134379/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and IA No.134380/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

Date : 08-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.
Mr. Manohar Pratap, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP granted.

Exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment
and exemption from filing O.T. granted.

Issue notice limited to the directions contained in
Paragraph 20B and C of the impugned judgment.

In the meanwhile, *status quo*, as of today, shall be
maintained by the parties.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR