

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33759/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-08-2018 in WPMS No. 2092/2013 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

ANANDI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.185026/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 11-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.
Mr. Manohar Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice limited to the directions contained in Paragraph 20B and C of the impugned judgment.

Until further orders, status quo, as of today, shall be maintained by the parties.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 27862/208.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar