

ITEM NO.23 + 64

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 233/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-06-2018 in WPIL No. 173/2015 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM BABU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.19278/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.19280/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.19279/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) Diary No. 1180/2019

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND I.A. No. 23181/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and I.A. No. 23184/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND I.A. No. 23183/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND I.A. No. 23182/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION)

Date : 11-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinay Arora, Dy. A.G./AOR

Mr. Mrinal Gopal Elekar, AOR
Ms. Anuradha Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be heard along with S.L.P.(C) Diary No. 33695/2018.

**Issue notice on the prayer(s) for interim relief also,
returnable in six weeks.**

**Status quo, as of today, shall be maintained by the parties,
in the meantime.**

**(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER**