

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27862/2018

SUNITA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) NO.33759 OF 2018 IS LISTED AGAINST THIS MATTER)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33759/2018 (X)

SLP(C) No. 4694/2019 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.23181/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.23184/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.23183/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.23182/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)
[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 23 I.E. D. NO. 233/2019])

SLP(C) No. 4692/2019 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.19278/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.19280/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.19279/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 18-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manohar Pratap,Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr.Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

Mr.Vinay Arora, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Arora, AOR

Ms.Meha Ashok Aggarwal,AOR
Mr.Raja Rajeshwaran,S.Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 33759/2018

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete upon all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. However, Ms.Meha Ashok Aggarwal,AOR undertakes to appear for the respondent No.3. She seeks and is given two week's time to file vakalatnama and four week's time to file counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 01.05.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB