

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.27862/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-06-2018 in WPIL No. 173/2015 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

SUNITA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 33759/2018 (X)SLP(C) No. 4692/2019 (X)SLP(C) No. 4694/2019 (X)SLP(C) No. 6644/2019 (X)

Date : 01-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.
Mr. Manohar Pratap, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinay Arora, AOR

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR
Ms. Gopashree Raman, Adv.
Ms. Usha Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Arora, AOR

Miss Meha Ashok Aggarwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed after service is complete.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master