

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).7200/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-06-2018 in WPMS No. 1215/2013 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

LALIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRESCRIBED AUTHORITY RENT CONTROL
AND EVICTION OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.45042/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.45044/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR
Ms. Gopa Shree Raman, Adv.
Ms. Usha Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Diary No.33695 of 2018.

In the meantime, status quo, as of today, shall be maintained
by the parties.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR