

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27862/2018

SUNITA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33759/2018 (X)

SLP(C) No. 4692/2019 (X)

SLP(C) No. 9405/2019 (X)

SLP(C) No. 4694/2019 (X)

SLP(C) No. 6644/2019 (X)

SLP(C) No. 9034/2019 (X)

SLP(C) No. 9407/2019 (X)

Date : 16-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Gopashree Raman,Adv.
 Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR
 Mr.Sanpreet Singh Ajmani,Adv.
 Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR
 Mr. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
 Vinay Arora, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Arora, AOR
 Miss Meha Ashok Aggarwal, AOR
 Mr.S.Parthasarathi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.27862/2018

Respondent Nos.1-4 are granted four weeks' time, to file counter affidavit.

Ld.counsel appearing for the respondent No.1 (State) submits that the copies of the pleadings have not been provided to him by the petitioner. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall provide the copies of the pleadings to the above Ld.counsel within a week's time and file proof. Ld.counsel for the above respondent shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.5-10 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) No. 33759/2018

Four week's time, as a last chance, is given to respondent No.3 to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.1 & 2 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 4692/2019

Service is complete qua respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

As per postal tracking report qua respondent No.1, the remarks indicates that "Addressee cannot be located". Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall, within a period of two weeks, file the fresh particulars of the above respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

SLP(C) No. 4694/2019

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.2,3,4 & 5 and 7-10 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per postal tracking report qua respondent No.6, the remarks indicates that "Insufficient address". Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall, within a period of four weeks, file the fresh particulars of the above respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

In respect of letter dated 25.02.2019 submitted by Ld.counsel for the petitioner qua respondent No.1, no further action is called for.

SLP(C) No. 6644/2019

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.1,2,4 & 8 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Notice issued to respondent Nos.3,5,6,7 & 9 have been received back undelivered. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall, within a period of four weeks, file the fresh particulars of the above respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

SLP(C) No. 9405/2019 SLP(C) No. 9034/2019 & SLP(C) No. 9407/2019

Await return of service of notice already issued to all the respondents.

List incomplete matters on 13.09.2019.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar

SB