

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27862/2018

SUNITA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14610/2019 (X)

SLP(C) No. 9405/2019 (X)

SLP(C) No. 14443/2019 (X)

SLP(C) No. 9034/2019 (X)

SLP(C) No. 9407/2019 (X)

Date : 28-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR  
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR  
Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.  
Mr. Manohar Pratap, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Arora, AOR  
Mr. Vikas Negi, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR  
Mr. Rizwan Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Mujahid Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 27862/2018

Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 have failed to file the Counter Affidavit.

Four weeks' time as a last chance is granted to Respondent No. 1 to file Counter Affidavit.

Service is complete upon respondent Nos. 5 to 9, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel has failed to cure the defects in the Counter Affidavit filed on behalf of Respondent No. 10. Hence, same be taken off record.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 14610/2019

Service is complete upon respondent Nos. 3 to 10, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has failed to take requisite steps for effecting service upon Respondent Nos. 1 and 2. However, Mr. Vikas Negi, Ld. Counsel on behalf of Mr. Vinay Arora, Ld. Advocate-on-Record undertakes to appear for Respondent No. 1 (State of Uttarakhand). He seeks and is given one weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the copy of pleadings to the said respondent within one week after filing the vakalatnama.

Since the petitioner has failed to take requisite steps for effecting service upon respondent no.2, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further direction. Await orders. List thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 9405/2019

Respondent No. 10 has already filed the Counter Affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are granted four weeks' time, to file the counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has failed to take requisite steps for effecting service upon Respondent Nos. 5 to 9.

Viewed thus, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await Orders. List thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 14443/2019

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has failed to take requisite steps for effecting service upon Respondent Nos. 1 and 2. However, Mr. Vikas Negi, Ld. Counsel on behalf of Mr. Vinay Arora, Ld. Advocate-on-Record undertakes to appear for Respondent No. 1 (State of Uttarakhand). He seeks and is given one weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the copy of pleadings to the said respondent within one week after filing the vakalatnama.

Since the petitioner has failed to take requisite steps for effecting service upon respondent no.2, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further direction. Await orders. List thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 9034/2019

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has not taken requisite steps and also failed to furnish fresh particulars for effecting service upon Respondent No. 2.

Viewed thus, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await Orders. List thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 9407/2019

Respondent No. 10 has already filed the Counter Affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has not taken requisite steps and also failed to furnish fresh particulars for effecting service upon both respondent Nos. 1 and 2. However, Mr. Vikas Negi, Ld. Counsel on behalf of Mr. Vinay Arora, Ld. Advocate-on-Record undertakes to appear for Respondent No. 1 (State of Uttarakhand). He seeks and is given one weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the copy of pleadings to the said respondent within one week after filing the vakalatnama.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has failed to take requisite steps for effecting service upon Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 to 9. Nor fresh particulars of respondent no.2 supplied.

Viewed thus, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await Orders. List thereafter.

RAJIV KALRA  
Registrar

pm