

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27862/2018

SUNITA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(SLP(c) Nos 9405, 9034 and 9407/2019 are to be listed only.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9405/2019 (X)

SLP(C) No. 9034/2019 (X)

SLP(C) No. 9407/2019 (X)

Date : 04-03-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Parties

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Vinay Arora, Dy. AG/AOR

Mr. Varun Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR
Mr. Rizwan Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Aarif Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Mujahid Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Danish Sher Khan, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasiq Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos 9405, 9034 and 9407 of 2019

Further four weeks' time is granted to counsel for the
petitioner(s) to take necessary steps.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR