

ITEM NO.801(MM) Court 1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.27862/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-06-2018 in WPIL No. 173/2015 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

SUNITA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 81996/21 IN SC 4692/2019 WAS MENTIONED)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4692/2019 (X)

(FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 81996/2021)

Date : 29-11-2021 This appln. was orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG (Orally mentioned by)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Sethi, Dy.AG, Uttarakhand

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA NO.81996/2021 IN SLP (C) NO.4692/2019:-

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Upon being orally mentioned by Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Solicitor General appearing for the State of Uttarakhand seeking urgent listing of Interlocutory Application No.81996 of 2021 in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.4692 of 2019 seeking modification of this Court's Order dated 11-02-2019, the Registry is directed to list the said application before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Abdul Nazeer immediately.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)