

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27862/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-06-2018 in WPIL No. 173/2015 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

SUNITA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( [ ONLY IA NO. 81996/21 IN SC 4692/2019 IS LISTED ON 03.12.2021 ] )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4692/2019 (X)

( FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 81996/2021

IA No. 81996/2021 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

Date : 03-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For the parties:

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.

Ms. Bably singh, Adv.

Mr. Chirag Goswami, Adv.

Ms. Shakshi Anand, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Sethi, DAG

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

Mr. Aarif Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Rizwan Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Mujahid Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Raj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

**O R D E R**

Until further orders, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned judgment and Order passed by the High Court.

I.A. for Modification is allowed accordingly.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)