

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27862/2018

SUNITA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (c) No. 14610, 9405, 14443, 9034 AND 9407 OF 2019 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14610/2019 (X)

SLP(C) No. 9407/2019 (X)

SLP(C) No. 9034/2019 (X)

SLP(C) No. 9405/2019 (X)

SLP(C) No. 14443/2019 (X)

Date : 30-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR
Mr. Sanpreet Ajmani, Adv.
Ms. Bubly Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akbar Siddique, AOR
Mr. Parv K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Adil Talib, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Arora, AOR
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Haresh Raichura, AOR
Mr. Vivya Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Kalp Raichura, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Vats, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 9405/2019

Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley, Counsel for petitioner has filed IA for permission to withdraw the instant SLP. Same be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

SLP(C) Nos. 14443/2019 and 14610/2019

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 5, 7, 9 and 10.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent nos. 1 to 4, 6 and 8 to file the counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per the rules.

SLP(C) No. 9034/2019

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 1, 3 and 4.

Delay in taking fresh steps is condoned in respect of respondent no. 2. Notice be issued.

List again on 12.05.2022.

SLP(C) No. 9407/2019

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent nos. 1 to 4, 6 to 8 to file counter affidavit.

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 5, 9 and 10.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per the rules.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar

pm