

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27862/2018

SUNITA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) NO. 9034 OF 2019 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9034/2019 (X)

Date : 12-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Akbar Siddique, AOR
Mr. Rajneesh Chuni, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

Mr. Haresh Raichura, AOR

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 9034/2019

Service of notice is complete on respondent No. 1 but none has entered appearance on his behalf.

Respondent Nos 2 to 4 has already filed the memo of appearance. Four weeks time, as last chance is given for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar