

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27862/2018

SUNITA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 5817 OF 2022 IN SLP (C) NO. 9405 OF 2019 WILL BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE COURT (IN-CHAMBER))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9405/2019 (X)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 5817/2022
IA No. 5817/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 20-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Sethi, D.A.G.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv.
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Ms. Vidyottma Jha, Adv.Mr. Haresh Raichura, AOR
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners.

List after four weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR